
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 1102 

(Filing No. S-~ 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 367, L.D. 1102, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Funding to Accelerate Col­
lection of Geologic Information Relating to Hazardous 
Waste Disposal and Geologic Resources and Hazards As­
sessment." 

Amend the Bill by striking out all of the appro­
priation and inserting in its place the following: 

'Appropriation. The following funds are appro­
priated from the General Fund to carry out the pur­
poses of this Act. 

1987-88 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

19 Maine Geological Survey 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

All Other 

These funds are to 
be used to increase 
the rate of data 
collection and 
amount of geologic 
information availa­
ble to public and 
private sectors con-
cerning hazardous 
waste disposal, 
geologic resources 
and hazards assess­
ments, including 
radon. ' 

$10,000 



Q.o'S. 

SENATE AMENDMENT II~II to S.P. 367, L.D. 1102 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment changes the appropriation. 

3 3679061787 

4 (Sen. Pear 
5 SPONSORED BY:~~~LU~L-~~ 

6 COUNTY: Penobscot 

t t Senate Rule 12. nor::. 
Reproduced and Distributed Pursuan 0 (Fi I ing Number S~OJ) 
6-17-87 

2-




