MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1

2	(Filing No. S- 285)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 367, L.D. 1102, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Funding to Accelerate Collection of Geologic Information Relating to Hazardous Waste Disposal and Geologic Resources and Hazards Assessment."
12 13	Amend the Bill by striking out all of the appropriation and inserting in its place the following:
14 15 16	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
17	1987-88
18	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
19	Maine Geological Survey
20	All Other \$10,000
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	These funds are to be used to increase the rate of data collection and amount of geologic information available to public and private sectors concerning hazardous waste disposal, geologic resources and hazards assessments, including radon.'

L.D. 1102

SENATE	AMENDMENT " (to S.P. 367, L.D. 1102
1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2	This amendment changes the appropriation.
3	3679061787
4 5	(Sen. Pearson) / Choo / RONSON
6	COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (Filing Number S-285) 6-17-87